Nelson Gage, Zoning Board Chair Dale Warner, Town Planner Melissa Deffer, Clerk Terresa Bakner, Attorney



Jonathan Lack, Vice Chair Member
Dianne Grant, Board Member
Link Pettit, Board Member
Daniel Boggs, Board Member
Matthew Ganster, Board Member

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR THE TOWN OF DUANESBURG ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

## **PUBLIC NOTICE:**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, THAT THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FOR THE TOWN OF

DUANESBURG, NEW YORK, WILL **NOT** MEET TUESDAY NOVEMBER  $16^{TH}$  DUE TO UNFORESEEN CIRCUMSTANCES. THE NEXT MEETING WILL BE HELD DECEMBER TUESDAY  $21^{ST}$  AT 7PM.

Any questions please contact: Melissa Deffer Building, Planning and Zoning Clerk P# 518-895-2040

EMAIL: Mdeffer@duanesburg.net

BY ORDER OF THE
TOWN OF
DUANESBURG ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
CHAIRPERSON